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October 11, 2022 

VIA E-MAIL ONLY 

Stefania D. Shamet, Esq. 
Senior Assistant Regional Counsel 
Water and General Law Branch 
Office ofRegional Counsel 
U.S. EPA Region III 
MC 3RC20 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 
Email: Shamet.Stefania@epa.gov 

Ms. Karen Melvin 
Director, Enforcement and Compliance 
Assurance Division 

U.S. EPA Region III 
MC 3ED00 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 
Email: Melvin.Karen@epa.gov 

Chloe Kolman, Esq. 
Trial Attorney 
Environmental Defense Section 
Enviromnent and Natural Resources 
Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 7611 
Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 
Email: Chloe.Kolman@usdoj.gov 

Olivia Estay, Esq. 
Assistant District Counsel 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Pittsburgh Division 
1000 Liberty A venue, 22nd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Email: 0 livia.J .Estay@usace.army.mi I 

Jon Coleman 
Chief, Southern Section 
Regulatory Branch 
U.S. Anny Corps of Engineers 
Pittsburgh District 
I 000 Liberty Ave., 20th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Email: jon.t.coleman@usace.army.mil 

Mr. Jeremey Bandy, Chieflnspector 
Environmental Enforcement 
West Virginia Depaiiment of Environmental 
Protection 
601 57th Street 
Charleston, WV 25304 
Email: Jeremy.w.bandy@wv.gov 

Mr. James Martin, Chief 
Office of Oil and Gas 
West Virginia Department of 
Enviromnental Protection 
601 57th Street 
Charleston, WV 25304 
Email: james.a.martin@wv.gov 

Re: Trans Energy, Inc. Consent Decree 
Notice ofRecorded Deed Restriction - Stout Well Pad Site 
U.S. v. Trans Energy, Inc., No. 5:14-cv-117 (N.D. W. Va.) 
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Recipients, Trans Energy, Inc. Consent Decree Deed Restriction Notice 
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Page2 

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Paragraph 23(b) of the Consent Decree, on behalf of EQT Corporation I write 
to provide Notice that the Deed Restriction executed by landowners Thurman and Paulette Titus 
as to a portion of the area to be restored at the Stout Well Pad Site under the referenced Consent 
Decree was recorded on September 30, 2022. A copy of that recorded Deed Restriction is 
transmitted with this letter. 

Please contact me should there be any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Christopher B. Power 
Counsel, EQT Corporation 

CBP/mot 

enclosure 

cc: Charity Fleenor, Director, EHS, EQT Corporation (w/encl) (via e-mail) 
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